
 

 

 

M.D.D.I. 
Département des transports 
Cellule Bus RGTR 

4, Place de l’Europe 
L-1499 Luxembourg/Kirchberg 

e-mail: bus.rgtr@tr.etat.lu 1 / 1 

 

AVIS - AUTOBUS N° 32 du 24.07.2018 
 

Adresses: Gares de Luxembourg, Ettelbruck, Wasserbillig, Bettembourg, Esch/Alzette, Pétange. 
Cellule Bus RGTR; 
Ministère du Développement durable et des Infrastructures - Département des Transports, CdT. 
Entreprise(s) de Transport RGTR: Altmann, CFL/BU, Clement, Ecker, Frisch Bettembourg, Huberty, 
Pletschette, Rapide, Sales, Schandeler, Siedler, Simon Tours Pétange, Unsen, Vandivinit et Weber. 
Copie au Service AVL. 
 
Copie aux Communes de Bech, Beckerich, Berdorf, Bertrange, Bettembourg, Betzdorf, Bous, 
Consdorf, Contern, Dalheim, Differdange, Dippach, Echternach, Ell, Esch/Alzette, Frisange, Garnich, 
Grevenmacher, Heffingen, Helperknapp, Hesperange, Habscht, Junglinster, Käerjeng, Kayl, Kehlen, 
Koerich, Kopstal, Larochette, Lenningen, Leudelange, Lintgen, Lorentzweiler, Mamer, Mersch, 
Mondercange, Mondorf, Niederanven, Pétange, Reckange/Mess, Redange/Attert, Remich, Roeser, 
Rumelange, Saeul, Sandweiler, Sanem, Schengen, Schuttrange, Stadtbredimus, Steinfort, Steinsel, 
Strassen, Useldange, Waldbredimus, Walferdange, Weiler-la-Tour et Wormeldange. 
 
 
A l'occasion de la fête populaire "Schueberfouer 2018", des courses spéciales de renfort seront mises en 
marche sur les lignes RGTR énumérées ci-après: 
 
 
Ligne 100 Luxembourg - Larochette (Clement) (annexe 2) 
Ligne 111 Luxembourg - Echternach (CFL) (annexe 2) 
Ligne 120 Luxembourg - Hostert - Junglinster (CFL) (annexe 2) 
Ligne 125 Luxembourg - Oberanven (Weber) (annexe 3) 
Ligne 130 Luxembourg - Grevenmacher - Machtum (Weber) (annexe 3) 
Ligne 144 Luxembourg - Neihaischen (Altmann) (annexe 3) 
Ligne 144 Luxembourg - Itzig (Weber) (annexe 4) 
Ligne 150 Luxembourg - Ahn (Weber) (annexe 4) 
Ligne 160 Luxembourg - Stadtbredimus - Remich (Weber) (annexe 4) 
Ligne 165 Luxembourg - Contern - Medingen (Sales) (annexe 5) 
Ligne 170 Luxembourg - Dalheim - Filsdorf (Vandivinit) (annexe 5) 
Ligne 175 Luxembourg - Mondorf - Remich (CFL) (annexe 5) 
Ligne 192 Kirchberg - Luxembourg - Hassel (CFL) (annexe 6) 
Ligne 194 Sandweiler - Luxembourg - Bettembourg (Pletschette) (annexe 6) 
Ligne 195 Luxembourg - Fentange – Peppange (Weber) (annexe 6) 
Ligne 197 Luxembourg - Rumelange - Ottange (F) (Siedler) (annexe 7) 
Ligne 202 Luxembourg - Belvaux - Obercorn (Simon Tours) (annexe 7) 
Ligne 203 Luxembourg - Soleuvre - Differdange (Simon Tours) (annexe 7) 
Ligne 205 Luxembourg - Mondercange (Sales) (annexe 8) 
Ligne 210 Sanem - Luxembourg - Sanem (Sales) (annexe 8) 
Ligne 212 Luxembourg - Niedercorn - Rodange (Huberty) (annexe 8) 
Ligne 215 Luxembourg - Bascharage (Sales) (annexe 9) 
Ligne 220 Luxembourg - Merl - Bertrange (Schandeler) (annexe 9) 
Ligne 230 Luxembourg - Strassen - Bertrange (Schandeler) (annexe 9) 
Ligne 240 Luxembourg - Clemency (Sales) (annexe 10) 
Ligne 248 Luxembourg - Eischen (Schandeler) (annexe 10) 
Ligne 250 Luxembourg - Steinfort - Ell (Rapide) (annexe 10) 
Ligne 255 Luxembourg - Septfontaines (Sales) (annexe 11) 
Ligne 260 Luxembourg - Keispelt (Schandeler) (annexe 11) 
Ligne 265 Luxembourg - Saeul - Redange (Unsen) (annexe 11) 
Ligne 275 Luxembourg - Kopstal (Frisch Bettembourg) (annexe 11) 
Ligne 280 Luxembourg - Walfer - Heisdorf - Steinsel (Ecker) (annexe 12) 
Ligne 290 Luxembourg - Mersch (Ecker/Sales) (annexe 12) 
 
 
 
 Les jours de circulation ainsi que les horaires des courses spéciales seront repris aux annexes 1 - 12. 
 
 
 

 CELLULE BUS RGTR 



 Annexe 1 

 

 
 

Jours de circulation des courses spéciales RGTR à l'occasion de la Schueberfouer 2018 
 
 
 
 
 

SEMAINE 34 
dans la nuit du 23.08.18 au 24.08.18 
dans la nuit du 24.08.18 au 25.08.18 
dans la nuit du 25.08.18 au 26.08.18 

      
      

SEMAINE 35 

dans la nuit du 27.08.18 au 28.08.18 
dans la nuit du 28.08.18 au 29.08.18 
dans la nuit du 29.08.18 au 30.08.18 
dans la nuit du 30.08.18 au 31.08.18 
dans la nuit du 31.08.18 au 01.09.18 
dans la nuit du 01.09.18 au 02.09.18 

      
      

SEMAINE 36 

dans la nuit du 03.09.18 au 04.09.18 
dans la nuit du 04.09.18 au 05.09.18 
dans la nuit du 05.09.18 au 06.09.18 
dans la nuit du 06.09.18 au 07.09.18 
dans la nuit du 07.09.18 au 08.09.18 
dans la nuit du 08.09.18 au 09.09.18 

      
      

SEMAINE 37 dans la nuit du 10.09.18 au 11.09.18 
dans la nuit du 11.09.18 au 12.09.18 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 Annexe 2 

 

 
Horaire des courses spéciales R.G.T.R. circulant à l’occasion de la Schueberfouer 2018 

 
 

1) Ligne 100 Luxembourg – Larochette (catégorie 5) 
 

Luxembourg-Badanstalt quai 1 0.13 1.13 
Eisenborn-Am Duerf 0.26 1.26 
Blaschette-Carrefour 0.30 1.30 
Imbringen-Am Duerf 0.33 1.33 
Bourglinster-Am Duerf 0.36 1.36 
Altlinster 0.39 1.39 
Godbrange-Bei der Kierch 0.42 1.42 
Junglinster-Op der Gare 0.51 1.51 
Blumenthal/Blummendall 0.57 1.57 
Reuland 1.00 2.00 
Heffingen-Centre 1.04 2.04 
Larochette-Bleech 1.08 2.08 

 
 

2) Ligne 111 Luxembourg – Echternach via Berdorf (catégorie 7) 
 

Luxembourg-Gare quai 13 0.23 1.23 
Luxembourg-Badanstalt quai 1 0.30 1.30 
Gonderange-Am Duerf 0.47 1.47 
Junglinster-Um Léi 0.49 1.49 
Junglinster-Op der Gare 0.50 1.50 
Junglinster-P&R 0.53 1.53 
Graulinster-Haaptstrooss 0.57 1.57 
Altrier-Heeschbregerwee 1.00 2.00 
Hersberg-Heeschbreg 1.01 2.01 
Consdorf-Gare 1.04 2.04 
Consdorf-Post 1.05 2.05 
Consdorf-Haenricht 1.06 2.06 
Berdorf-Duerfplaz 1.13 2.13 
Echternach-Gare 1.20 2.20 

 
 

3) Ligne 120 Luxembourg – Hostert – Junglinster (catégorie 9) 
 

Luxembourg-Gare quai12 0.10 1.10 
Luxembourg-Hamilius quai 1 0.15 1.15 
Luxembourg-Fond. Pescatore quai 1 0.17 1.17 
Kirchberg-Rout Bréck Paffendall 0.19 1.19 
Kirchberg-Luxexpo quai 4 0.26 1.26 
Senningerberg-Charlys Statioun 0.34 1.34 
Hostert-Charlys Gare 0.37 1.37 
Rameldange-Am Duerf 0.38 1.38 
Ernster-Duerfplaz 0.42 1.42 
Gonderange-Schoul 0.46 1.46 
Junglinster-rue de la Gare 0.50 1.50 
Junglinster-Gemeng 0.52 1.52 

 
  



 Annexe 3 

 

4) Ligne 125 Luxembourg – Oberanven (catégorie 9) 
 

Hollerich-Bouillon quai 1B 0.20 1.20 
Hollerich-Fonderie 0.23 1.23 
Luxembourg-Gare quai 12 0.25 1.25 
Luxembourg-Hamilius quai 1 0.35 1.35 
Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 1 0.37 1.37 
Kirchberg-Rout Bréck Paffendall 0.39 1.39 
Kirchberg-Alphonse Weicker 0.45 1.45 
Senningerberg-Mënsterbësch 0.54 1.54 
Senningen-Duerfplaz 0.58 1.58 
Senningen-Kierch 1.00 2.00 
Niederanven-Laach 1.01 2.01 
Oberanven-Fielsenhaus 1.04 2.04 
Oberanven-rue d'Ernster 1.06 2.06 
Rameldange-Rëtsch 1.08 2.08 
Oberanven-Gemeng 1.10 2.10 

 
 

5) Ligne 130 Luxembourg – Grevenmacher – Machtum (catégorie 5) 
 

Luxembourg-Royal quai 1 0.11 1.11 
Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 1 0.13 1.13 
Kirchberg-Rout Bréck Paffendall 0.15 1.15 
Kirchberg- Luxexpo quai 4 0.22 1.22 
Senningerberg-Laangschib 0.29 1.29 
Senningen-Um Kiem 0.32 1.32 
Senningen-Kierch 0.33 1.33 
Niederanven-Géisfeld 0.34 1.34 
Roodt/Syre-Barriär 0.38 1.38 
Berg-Haff Biel 0.41 1.41 
Berg-Bei der Schmëtt 0.42 1.42 
Potaschbierg 0.46 1.46 
Grevenmacher-Gare quai 2 0.51 1.51 
Machtum-Bei Kallek's 0.56 1.56 

 
 

6) Ligne 144 Itzig - Luxembourg – Neihaischen (catégorie 6) 
 

Itzig-Hubertuspad 0.35 1.35 
Itzig-Kierch 0.36 1.36 
Hesperange-Keller 0.40 1.40 
Howald-Jhangeli 0.43 1.43 
Luxembourg-Gare quai 12 0.49 1.49 
Luxembourg-Hamlius quai 1 0.54 1.54 
Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 1 0.56 1.56 
Kirchberg-Rout Bréck Paffendall 0.58 1.58 
Kirchberg- Luxexpo quai 4 1.05 2.05 
Munsb.-Parc d'Activité Syrdall 1.14 2.14 
Munsbach-Minsber Baach 1.15 2.15 
Uebersyren-Kreizgaass 1.17 2.17 
Schuttrange-Al Schëtter Mëtt 1.19 2.19 
Schuttrange-Kräizung 1.20 2.20 
Schrassig-Schwaarz Kaz 1.22 2.22 
Ennescht Neihaischen 1.25 2.25 
Iewescht Neihaischen 1.27 2.27 

 
 
  



 Annexe 4 

 

7) Ligne 144 Neihaischen - Luxembourg – Itzig (catégorie 9) 
 

Iewescht Neihaischen 0.17 1.17 
Ennescht Neihaischen 0.18 1.18 
Schrassig-Schwaarz Kaz 0.21 1.21 
Schuttrange-Kräizung 0.24 1.24 
Schuttrange-Al Schëtter Mëtt 0.25 1.25 
Uebersyren-Kreizgaass 0.27 1.27 
Munsbach-Minsber Baach 0.29 1.29 
Munsb.-Parc d'Activité Syrdall 0.30 1.30 
Kirchberg-Hugo Gernsback 0.39 1.39 
Kirchberg-Rout Bréck Paffendall 0.45 1.45 
Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 2 0.48 1.48 
Luxembourg-Royal quai 2 0.50 1.50 
Luxembourg-Gare quai 103 0.56 1.56 
Howald-Jhangeli 1.00 2.00 
Hesperange-Am Keller 1.04 2.04 
Itzig-Am Kiemert 1.06 2.06 
Itzig-Kierch 1.07 2.07 
Itzig-Am Horra 1.09 2.09 
Itzig-An den Espen 1.12 2.12 
Itzig-Hubertuspad 1.12 2.12 

 
 

8) Ligne 150 Luxembourg – Ahn (catégorie 7) 
 

Luxembourg-F.D. Roosevelt 0.10 1.10 
Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 1 0.13 1.13 
circule via Kirchberg - échangeur Irrgarten etc.   
Sandweiler-Kierch 0.25 1.25 
Sandweiler-Koschterjanshaff 0.27 1.27 
Oetrange-Prisong 0.29 1.29 
Oetrange-Éiter 0.32 1.32 
Canach-Weber 0.38 1.38 
Lenningen-Am Aker 0.42 1.42 
Greiveldange-Neie Wee 0.43 1.43 
Greiveldange-Bei der Kellerei 0.44 1.44 
Hëttermillen 0.45 1.45 
Ehnen-Ieselsbréck 0.47 1.47 
Wormeldange 0.50 1.50 
Ahn-Beim Quai 0.56 1.56 

 
 

9) Ligne 160 Luxembourg – Stadtbredimus – Remich (catégorie 7) 
 

Luxembourg-F.D. Roosevelt 0.10 1.10 
Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 1 0.13 1.13 
circule via Kirchberg - échangeur Irrgarten etc.   
Sandweiler-Kierch 0.25 1.25 
Sandweiler-Koschterjanshaff 0.27 1.27 
Moutfort-Kapell 0.32 1.32 
Ersange-Ierséng 0.35 1.35 
Trintange-Trënténg 0.36 1.36 
Roedt-Réidt 0.37 1.37 
Waldbredimus 0.42 1.42 
Assel 0.44 1.44 
Rolling 0.45 1.45 
Bous-Kierch 0.47 1.47 
Stadtbredimus-Vinsmoselle 0.51 1.51 
Remich-Maatebierg 0.55 1.55 
Remich-Gare routière 0.59 1.59 

 
  



 Annexe 5 

 

10) Ligne 165 Luxembourg - Contern - Medingen (catégorie 6.1) 
 

Luxembourg-Charlys Gare quai 5 0.15 1.15 
Luxembourg-Royal quai 1 0.16 1.16 
Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 1 0.18 1.18 
Kirchberg-Rout Bréck Paffendall 0.20 1.20 
Kirchberg- Luxexpo quai 4 0.27 1.27 
Sandweiler-Schaedhaff 0.36 1.36 
Contern-Birewee 0.40 1.40 
Contern-Kiercheplaz 0.41 1.41 
Milbech 0.43 1.43 
Moutfort-Syrbréck 0.45 1.45 
Medingen 0.48 1.48 
Medingen-aire de virage 0.49 1.49 

 
 

11) Ligne 170 Luxembourg – Dalheim – Filsdorf (catégorie 6.2) 
 

Luxembourg-Charlys Gare quai 6 0.10 1.10 
Luxembourg-Rousegaertchen 0.12 1.12 
Luxembourg-Gare quai 15 0.14 1.14 
Howald-Jhangeli 0.18 1.18 
Hesperange-Am Keller 0.22 1.22 
Alzingen-Gässel 0.24 1.24 
Syren-Nidderbach 0.30 1.30 
Syren-Klappsbréck 0.31 1.31 
Dalheim-Waasserklapp 0.34 1.34 
Dalheim-Gemeng 0.36 1.36 
Welfrange-Op der Plaz 0.40 1.40 
Filsdorf-Wäschbour 0.44 1.44 

 
 

12) Ligne 175 Luxembourg – Mondorf – Remich (catégorie 7) 
 

Luxembourg-bd de la Foire 23.30 0.30 
Luxembourg-Gare quai 14 23.40 0.40 
Howald-Jhangeli 23.44 0.44 
Hesperange-Am Keller 23.48 0.48 
Hesperange-Urbengsschlass 23.49 0.49 
Alzingen-Trapeneck 23.50 0.50 
Weiler-Schlammestee 23.54 0.54 
Frisange-Hau 23.55 0.55 
Frisange-Op der Kräizung 23.57 0.57 
Aspelt-Gare 0.00 1.00 
Altwies 0.04 1.04 
Mondorf-Kleng Gare 0.05 1.05 
Mondorf-Christophorus 0.06 1.06 
Ellange-Gare 0.12 1.12 
Wellenstein-Centre 0.18 1.18 
Bech-Kleinmacher/Centre 0.20 1.20 
Remich-Gare routière 0.22 1.22 
Remich-Maatebierg 0.23 1.23 
Remich-r.de la Corniche 0.26 1.26 

 
 
  



 Annexe 6 

 

13) Ligne 192 Kirchberg – Luxembourg – Hassel (catégorie 9) 
 

Kircgberg-Rehazenter 0.14 1.14 
Kirchberg-Hôpital 0.17 1.17 
Kirchberg-Hugo Gernsback 0.20 1.20 
Kirchberg-Rout Bréck Paffendall 0.27 1.27 
Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 2 0.29 1.29 
Luxembourg-Royal quai 2 0.31 1.31 
Luxembourg-Gare quai 103 0.37 1.37 
Bonnevoie-Hippodrome 0.40 1.40 
Howald-Jhangeli 0.41 1.41 
Hesperange-Am Keller 0.45 1.45 
Alzingen-Trapeneck 0.47 1.47 
Alzingen-Hondsbréck 0.48 1.48 
Weiler-Schlammestee 0.51 1.51 
Weiler-Huehlgaass 0.53 1.53 
Weiler-Gëltz 0.54 1.54 
Hassel-Karmesch 0.57 1.57 
Hassel-Küneftchen 0.57 1.57 

 
 

14) Ligne 194 Sandweiler – Luxembourg – Bettembourg (catégorie 9) 
 

Sandweiler-Am Eck 23.50 0.50 
Sandweiler-Apdikt 23.51 0.51 
Sandweiler-Kierch 23.52 0.52 
Kirchberg-Hugo Gernsback 0.01 1.01 
Kirchberg-Rout Bréck Paffendall 0.08 1.08 
Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 2 0.11 1.11 
Luxembourg-Royal 2 0.12 1.12 
Luxembourg-Gare quai 103 0.18 1.18 
Bonnevoie-Hippodrome 0.21 1.21 
Howald-Jhangeli 0.23 1.23 
Hesperange-Am Keller 0.26 1.26 
Alzingen-Hondsbréck 0.29 1.29 
Roeser-Kiirfecht 0.32 1.32 
Roeser-Gemeng 0.34 1.34 
Crauthem-Am Gruef 0.35 1.35 
Crauthem-Beim Schlass 0.36 1.36 
Peppange-Kirchwois 0.37 1.37 
Bettembourg-Am Dreieck 0.40 1.40 
Bettembourg-Gare 0.42 1.42 

 
 

15) Ligne 195 Luxembourg – Fentange – Peppange (catégorie 9) 
 

Kirchberg-Rehazenter 0.10 1.10 
Kirchberg-Hôpital 0.13 1.13 
Kirchberg-Hugo Gernsback 0.16 1.16 
Kirchberg-Rout Bréck Paffendall 0.23 1.23 
Luxembourg-Fond. Pescatore quai 2 0.25 1.25 
Luxembourg-Royal quai 2 0.27 1.27 
Luxembourg-Gare quai 103 0.33 1.33 
Bonnevoie-Hippodrome 0.36 1.36 
Howald-Jhangeli 0.38 1.38 
Hesperange-Sprëtzenhaus 0.41 1.41 
Fentange-Hiehl 0.43 1.43 
Bivange-Schoul 0.48 1.48 
Livange-Geespelt 0.50 1.50 
Livange-Am Duerf 0.51 1.51 
Peppange-Duerfplaz 0.54 1.54 

 
  



 Annexe 7 

 

16) Ligne 197 Luxembourg – Rumelange – Ottange (F) (catégorie 6.2) 
 

Luxembourg-bd de la Foire 0.10 1.10 
Luxembourg-Gare quai 15 0.20 1.20 
Kayl-Post 0.39 1.39 
Tétange-Schungfabrik 0.42 1.42 
Tétange-Duerf 0.44 1.44 
Rumelange-Gare 0.46 1.46 
Ottange-Cité St.Paul 0.48 1.48 
Ottange-A Wiendelen 0.48 1.39 
Ottange-Place de Montcontour 0.50 1.50 

 
 

17) Ligne 202 Luxembourg – Belvaux – Obercorn (catégorie 5) 
 

Luxembourg-Monterey Parc 0.10 1.10 
Hollerich-Heentze Park 0.14 1.14 
Hollerich-Assur.Sociales 0.16 1.16 
Gasperich-Plantin 0.19 1.19 
Cloche d'Or 0.20 1.20 
Esch-Raemerich 0.34 1.34 
Belvaux-Brill 0.35 1.35 
Belvaux-Roudewee 0.36 1.36 
Belvaux-Henri Tudor 0.37 1.37 
Belvaux-Gemeng 0.37 1.37 
Belvaux-Uewerkurerstrooss 0.39 1.39 
Obercorn-Neiduerf 0.41 1.41 
Obercorn-Post 0.42 1.42 
Obercorn-Chiers 0.43 1.43 

 
 

18) Ligne 203 Luxembourg – Soleuvre – Differdange (catégorie 7.2) 
 

Luxembourg-Monterey Parc 0.10 1.10 
Hollerich-Heentze Park 0.14 1.14 
Hollerich-Assur.Sociales 0.16 1.16 
Gasperich-Plantin 0.19 1.19 
Cloche d’Or 0.20 1.20 
Esch-LTE 0.35 1.35 
Esch-Raemerich 0.36 1.36 
Metzerlach 0.38 1.38 
Soleuvre-Houuschtwee 0.39 1.39 
Soleuvre-Cité 2000 0.40 1.40 
Soleuvre-Onofhängegkeestplaz 0.41 1.41 
Soleuvre-Cité Scheierhaff 0.42 1.42 
Soleuvre-Gewännchen 0.44 1.44 
Differdange-Hansen 0.45 1.45 
Differdange-Fousbann 0.47 1.47 
Differdange-Arbed 0.48 1.48 

 
  



 Annexe 8 

 

19) Ligne 205 Luxembourg – Pontpierre – Mondercange (catégorie 9.1) 
 

Luxembourg-bd de la Foire 0.00 1.00 
Luxembourg-Gare quai 15 0.10 1.10 
Hollerich-Assur.Sociales 0.13 1.13 
Cloche d'Or 0.17 1.17 
Leudelange-Edeleck 0.21 1.21 
Leudelange-Op der Strooss 0.22 1.22 
Pontpierre-Lëtebuergerstrooss 0.27 1.27 
Pontpierre-Beim Kueb 0.28 1.28 
Pontpierre-Bei der Kierch 0.29 1.29 
Bergem-Centre 0.31 1.31 
Bergem-Am Haff 0.32 1.32 
Bergem-Raedelsboesch 0.33 1.33 
Bergem-Beim Nëssert 0.34 1.34 
Foetz-Butterbrill 0.38 1.38 
Foetz-Rond Point 0.39 1.39 
Mondercange-Dokter 0.40 1.40 
Mondercange-Mausereck 0.43 1.43 
Mondercange-A.Thinnes 0.45 1.45 
Mondercange-Dirbett 0.46 1.46 
Mondercange-Parking Kopp 0.47 1.47 

 
20) Ligne 210 Luxembourg – Sanem (catégorie 6) 

 
21.43 22.43 Luxembourg-Charlys Gare quai 6 22.10 23.10 0.10 1.10 
21.38 22.38 Luxembourg-Gare quai 20 22.15 23.15 0.15 1.15 
21.35 22.35 Hollerich-Assurances Sociales 22.18 23.18 0.18 1.18 
21.32 22.32 Cessange-Fischerhaff 22.22 23.22 0.22 1.22 
21.25 22.25 Leudelange-Bowent 22.26 23.26 0.26 1.26 
21.24 22.24 Leudelange-Ketzelach 22.27 23.27 0.27 1.27 
21.21 22.21 Roedgen-Laangwis 22.29 23.29 0.29 1.29 
21.17 22.17 Reckange-Am Duerf 22.33 23.33 0.33 1.33 
21.14 22.14 Ehlange-Am Pull 22.35 23.35 0.35 1.35 
21.12 22.12 Pissange-Wäschbur 22.37 23.37 0.37 1.37 
21.09 22.09 Limpach-Uecht 22.40 23.40 0.40 1.40 
21.00 22.00 Sanem-Zentrum 22.47 23.47 0.47 1.47 
20.58 21.58 Bascharage/Sanem-Gare 22.50 23.50 0.50 1.50 

 
 

21) Ligne 212 Luxembourg - Niedercorn - Rodange (catégorie 5) 
 

Luxembourg-Monterey Parc 0.10 1.10 
Hollerich-Heentze Park 0.14 1.14 
Hollerich-Assur.Sociales 0.17 1.17 
Cloche d'Or 0.21 1.21 
Sanem-Niederkurerstrooss 0.38 1.38 
Niedercorn-Ale Stadion 0.39 1.39 
Niedercorn-Schoul 0.40 1.40 
Niedercorn-rue de Pétange 0.41 1.41 
Niedercorn-Cité de la Chiers 0.42 1.42 
Pétange-Kiirfecht 0.45 1.45 
Pétange-A Rousen 0.46 1.46 
Pétange-Porte Lamadelaine 0.48 1.48 
Lamadelaine-rte de Luxembourg 0.50 1.50 
Rodange-Gare 0.51 1.51 

 
  



 Annexe 9 

 

22) Ligne 215 Luxembourg – Bascharage (catégorie 6) 
 

Luxembourg-Charlys Gare quai 2 0.04 1.04 
Luxembourg-Place de France 0.08 1.08 
Helfenterbréck-Pletzer 0.14 1.14 
Helfent-City Concorde 0.15 1.15 
Dippach-Bei der Kapell 0.22 1.22 
Schouweiler-Kierch 0.25 1.25 
Schouweiler-Kastill 0.27 1.27 
Bascharage-Bommertbësch 0.30 1.30 
Bascharage-Brasserie 0.32 1.32 
Bascharage-Arcades 0.33 1.33 
Bascharage-Eglise 0.34 1.34 
Hautcharage-Um Kläppchen 0.35 1.35 
Hautcharage-Crèche 0.36 1.36 
Bascharage-Scheedwee 0.38 1.38 
Linger-Ecole 0.39 1.39 
Bomicht 0.40 1.40 
Bascharage-Rond Point A.S. 0.41 1.41 

 
 

23) Ligne 220 (AVL 5) Luxembourg – Merl – Bertrange (catégorie 9) 
 

Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 2 0.20 1.20 
Luxembourg-Royal quai 2 0.22 1.22 
Luxembourg-Monterey quai 2 0.23 1.23 
Luxembourg-Wampach 0.24 1.24 
Luxembourg-Place de France 0.27 1.27 
Luxembourg-Laang Heck 0.29 1.29 
Luxembourg-Plaak 0.31 1.31 
Bertrange-Fleuri 0.32 1.32 
Bertrange-Richterwee 0.33 1.33 
Bertrange-Montereale 0.34 1.34 
Bertrange-Gemeng quai 1 0.37 1.37 
Bertrange-Dicks 0.38 1.38 
Helfent-Automobilclub 0.41 1.41 
Helfenterbréck-Quai 3 0.43 1.43 

 
 

24) Ligne 230 (AVL 28) Luxembourg – Strassen – Bertrange (catégorie 9) 
 

Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 2 0.15 1.15 
Luxembourg-Royal quai 2 0.17 1.17 
Luxembourg-Charlys Gare quai 1 0.19 1.19 
Luxembourg-Stäreplaz/Etoile quai 2A 0.20 1.20 
Luxembourg-Wandmillen 0.22 1.22 
Strassen-Huorgarten 0.23 1.23 
Strassen-Benelux 0.26 1.26 
Strassen-Kessler 0.28 1.28 
Strassen-Schoenacht 0.29 1.29 
Bertrange-Belle Etoile 0.30 1.30 

 
 
  



 Annexe 10 

 

25) Ligne 240 Luxembourg – Clemency (catégories 6 et 6.1) 
 

Luxembourg-Monterey Parc 0.11 1.11 
Strassen-Benelux 0.20 1.20 
Bertrange-Belle Etoile 0.24 1.24 
Mamer-Tossebierg 0.25 1.25 
Mamer-Zentrum 0.28 1.28 
Mamer-Eisebunnsbréck 0.29 1.29 
Holzem-Festsall 0.32 1.32 
Garnich-Schmëtt 0.37 1.37 
Garnich-Botterkräiz 0.38 1.38 
Dahlem-Eck 0.40 1.40 
Hivange-Kleng Béiwéng 0.42 1.42 
Fingig-Dillesbierg 0.45 1.45 
Clemency-Schwemm 0.47 1.47 
Clemency-Gemeng 0.49 1.49 
Clemency-Schock 0.50 1.50 

 
 

26) Ligne 248 Luxembourg – Eischen (catégorie 6) 
 

Luxembourg-Monterey Parc 0.10 1.10 
Luxembourg-Wandmillen 0.14 1.14 
Strassen-Benelux 0.19 1.19 
Strassen-Kesseler 0.20 1.20 
Bertrange-Belle Etoile 0.22 1.22 
Capellen-Hireknapp 0.29 1.29 
Capellen-Klouschter 0.31 1.31 
Wandhaff 0.34 1.34 
Hagen-Kierch 0.37 1.37 
Hagen-Laach 0.38 1.38 
Steinfort-Schoul 0.40 1.40 
Steinfort-Kolonie 0.42 1.42 
Eischen-Denn 0.47 1.47 

 
 

27) Ligne 250 Luxembourg – Steinfort – Ell (catégorie 5) 
 

Luxembourg-Charlys Gare quai 2 0.10 1.10 
Luxembourg-Wandmillen 0.13 1.13 
Steinfort-Lëtzebuergerstrooss 0.36 1.36 
Steinfort-Kolonie 0.38 1.38 
Hobscheid-Viirstad 0.40 1.40 
Hobscheid-Schoul 0.42 1.42 
Hobscheid-Steekaul 0.43 1.43 
Kreizerbuch 0.45 1.45 
Schweich-Peiffer 0.48 1.48 
Elvange-Schoul 0.49 1.49 
Hovelange-Bei Bitzesch 0.50 1.50 
Beckerich-Bei Schmatten 0.54 1.54 
Oberpallen 0.57 1.57 
Ell-Beim Schreider 1.03 2.03 

 
  



 Annexe 11 

 

28) Ligne 255 Luxembourg – Septfontaines (catégorie 6) 
 

Luxembourg-Monterey Parc 0.10 1.10 
Luxembourg-Wandmillen 0.13 1.13 
Olm-Dréischelsfeld 0.28 1.28 
Goetzingen-Kierch 0.31 1.31 
Goeblange-Giewel 0.33 1.33 
Koerich-Gemeng 0.35 1.35 
Septfontaines-Schoul 0.43 1.43 

 
 

29) Ligne 260 Luxembourg – Keispelt (catégorie 6) 
 

Luxembourg-Monterey Parc 0.10 1.10 
Luxembourg-Wandmillen 0.13 1.13 
Strassen-Benelux 0.19 1.19 
Strassen-Kessler 0.20 1.20 
Bertrange-Belle Etoile 0.22 1.22 
Mamer-Tossebierg 0.24 1.24 
Mamer-Gaaschtbierg 0.25 1.225 
Mamer-Mambra 0.27 1.27 
Olm-Kréimerech 0.33 1.33 
Nospelt-Pompjesbau 0.37 1.37 
Kehlen-Bei Fiewer 0.43 1.43 
Meispelt-Bei Mëllesch 0.48 1.48 
Keispelt-Bei Péickes 0.50 1.50 

 
 

30) Ligne 265 Luxembourg – Saeul – Redange (catégorie 5) 
 

Luxembourg-Charlys Gare quai 3 0.10 1.10 
Dondelange-Dondel 0.30 1.30 
Bour 0.32 1.32 
Tuntange-Duerf 0.36 1.36 
Saeul-Post 0.39 1.39 
Schwebach-Bréck 0.42 1.42 
Rippweiler-Beim Nössert 0.45 1.45 
Noerdange-Bei der Post 0.48 1.48 
Niederpallen-Veräinsbau 0.50 1.50 
Redange-Gemeng 0.54 1.54 
Redange-Gare 0.56 1.56 

 
 

31) Ligne 275 Luxembourg – Kopstal (catégorie 6) 
 

Luxembourg-Charlys Gare quai 3 0.10 1.10 
Rollingergrund-Roudebierg 0.15 1.15 
Biirgerkräiz 0.20 1.20 
Bridel-Stuff 0.22 1.22 
Bridel-Taverne 0.23 1.23 
Bridel-Flamo 0.23 1.23 
Bridel-Berk 0.24 1.24 
Kopstal-Kapell 0.25 1.25 
Kopstal-Bréck 0.27 1.27 

 
  



 Annexe 12 

 

32) Ligne 280 (AVL 11) Luxembourg - Walfer - Heisdorf - Steinsel (catégorie 9) 
 

Luxemb.-Fond. Pescatore quai 2 0.25 1.25 
Luxembourg-Badanstalt quai 1 0.27 1.27 
Eich-Eecher Plaz quai 1 0.30 1.30 
Eich-Klinik 0.31 1.31 
Dommeldange-Emile Metz 0.32 1.32 
Beggen-Kierch 0.34 1.34 
Beggen-rue du Pont 0.36 1.36 
Bäreldeng-Police 0.38 1.38 
Walfer-Gemenge Plaz 0.39 1.39 
Walfer-Gare 0.40 1.40 
Helsem-Mercatoris 0.42 1.42 
Heisdorf-Millewee 0.43 1.43 
Heisdorf-Klouster 0.44 1.44 
Müllendorf/Mëlleref 0.46 1.46 
Steinsel-Michel Rodange 0.47 1.47 
Steinsel-Kennedy 0.51 1.51 

 
 

33) Ligne 290 Luxembourg – Mersch (catégorie 9 + catégorie 8) 
 

 Ecker Sales 
Luxembourg-Badanstalt quai 1 0.16 1.16 
Walfer-Gemenge Plaz 0.26 1.26 
Helsem-Tricentenaire 0.26 1.26 
Helsem-Millewee 0.28 1.28 
Heisdorf-Klouster 0.29 1.29 
Boufer-Maison de Retraite 0.31 1.31 
Helmdange-Fautelfiels 0.32 1.32 
Lorentzweiler-Gare 0.33 1.33 
Lintgen-Kraïzong 0.37 1.37 
Rollingen-Veräinsbau 0.40 1.40 
Berschbach-Blannenheem 0.41 1.41 
Mersch-Gare quai 1 0.43 1.43 

 
 



<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Tags

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.0000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize true

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages true

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages true

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages true

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 300

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages true

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages true

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages true

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects false

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [2400 2400]

  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]

>> setpagedevice



